

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).841-843/2022

CDR. AMIT KUMAR SHARMA**Appellant(s)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No. 9547/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 9552/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 9549/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 9548/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 9545/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH**C.A. No. 845-846/2022 (XVII)****(Civil Appeal No. 845 has been dismissed as withdrawn)**

(WITH IA No. 11155/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 11157/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

C.A. No. 2457/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 39608/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 39607/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2059-2060/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 33414/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 33410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 2216/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 18052/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 18051/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 18054/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 856-858/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 13763/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 13765/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 13762/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 855/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 11669/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 11662/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 11666/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 852-854/2022 (XVII)

(WITH IA No. 11466/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 11467/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 11465/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 844/2022 (XVII)
(WITH IA No. 11454/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 11455/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 11453/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 847-851/2022 (XVII)
(WITH IA No. 37811/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 11229/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 37860/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 37807/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 11228/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5439/2022 (XIV)
(WITH IA No. 45374/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 45373/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv,
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Khurana, adv.
Mr. Shivam Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kshiti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Kr. Aggarwal, Adv.
Shahrukh, Adv.
Ms. Anushruti, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Simran Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 1 August 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**